## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Alph	na-Western Corporation dba Aquatemp Products Corporation	02/22/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AquaTemp Products Inc.	
Street Address:	1933 Del Amo Boulevard	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10634615
Application Number:	11205281

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: John D. Denkenberger, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQTP119530
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	John D. Donkonhorger

Total Attachments: 2

500082960

PATENT REEL: 017268 FRAME: 0444 380.00 10

08\$ HO

source=19530 Assignment#page1.tif source=19530 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017268 FRAME: 0445

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER OF APPLICATION, SUBSEQUENT LETTERS PATENT AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Alpha-Western Corporation dba Aquatemp Products Corporation, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 1933 Del Amo Boulevard, Torrance, California 90501 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of applications for Letters Patent and inventions relating to FITTING AND PIPE SECTION FOR JETTED BATH HEATERS disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 10/634,615, filed on August 4, 2003, and Application No. 11/205,281, filed August 5, 2005; and

WHEREAS, AquaTemp Products Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 1933 Del Amo Boulevard, Torrance, California 90501 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* December 29, 2004, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said inventions, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

PATENT REEL: 017268 FRAME: 0446 Executed at 2006 (city), California, this 22 day of

Alpha Western Corporation dba Aquatemp Products Corporation

ary P. Rochelle

President

AQTP\19530141.DOC

**RECORDED: 03/06/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017268 FRAME: 0447